Commission and direct marketing expenses (0.4) (0.7)
Employee compensation and benefits expenses (77.0) (93.6)
Occupancy expenses (6.9) (7.1)
Professional expenses (7.1) (7.2)
Depreciation and amortisation expenses (9.1) (3.5)
General and administration expenses (16.4) (18.6)

Profit before tax (Europe Division) 28.2 20.5

AUM 39,072.9 44,146.8
Servicing AUM 38,921.9 43,712.7
Lending AUM 151.0 434.1
Loan originations 156.0 439.9

• Underlying growth in lending income once gains
on sale of ~$4m in Ireland and Spain is excluded

• Lending now occurring in all our European
markets at increasing run rates, although optimal
scale is yet to be achieved in UK and Ireland

• Annualisation of compensation expenses and
growth in headcount attributed to Lloyds Banking
Group servicing contract onboarded in 1H16 and
20 contract wins in CY15

• Performance fees earned in CY15 masking strong
growth in CY16 servicing income

23

Copyright 2017 Pepper.

Statutory and pro forma balance sheet as at 31 Dec 2016

24

$million

Statutory
(including limited-
recourse funding

vehicles)

Impact of excluding
limited -recourse

Funding
Vehicles

Pro-Forma
(Excluding limited-
recourse Funding

Vehicles)
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 782.1  (422.0) 360.1
Securities 80.7  - 80.7
Derivative financial assets 35.5  (35.5) -
Receivables 77.7  51.0  128.7
Other assets 28.1  (0.1) 28.0
Loans and advances 7,072.8  (5,841.6) 1,231.2
Deferred tax assets 15.4  (1.5) 13.9
Investments 135.5  176.7  312.3
Property, plant and equipment 22.0  - 22.0
Goodwill 22.2  - 22.2
Intangible assets 40.5  - 40.5
Total assets 8,312.4  (6,072.9) 2,239.6

Liabilities
Deposits 1,383.1  - 1,383.1
Derivative financial liabilities 2.6 (2.6) -
Trade and other payables 31.7  (2.1) 29.5
Current tax liabilities 5.5  - 5.5
Borrowings 6,252.8  (6,111.1) 141.7
Other liabilities 148.2  39.5  187.7
Provisions 34.8  - 34.8
Deferred tax liabilities - - -
Total liabilities 7,858.7  (6,076.3) 1,782.3
Net assets 453.8  3.5  457.2

Equity
Issued Capital 298.1  - 298.1
Other Reserves (15.9)  3.4  (12.5)
Retained earnings 172.0  - 172.1
Total equity excl. non-controlling interests 454.2  3.4  457.7
Non-controlling interests (0.4) - (0.4)
Total equity 453.8  3.4  457.2

Statutory includes cash held at corporate level, as well as cash
held in non-recourse Funding Vehicles as collateral for
warehouse funders.
Statutory and pro forma cash also includes:
� $214.4m of restricted cash held in Pepper Savings Bank

which is unable to be transferred from South Korea
� $104.4m held on trust as part of Pepper’s day-to-day clearing

and origination operations.

1

1

Copyright 2017 Pepper.

Balance sheet strength

Net assets as at
31 Dec 2016 $457.2m Sound net asset position

25

Free cash on
balance sheet $41m Available surplus cash

Copyright 2017 Pepper.